
 
 
 

Ramsey County Employment Services Providers 
 

Diversionary Work Program (DWP) help families become employed and economically stable within four months. By 
obtaining employment, many families are able to be diverted from longer term public assistance through MFIP.   
Supplemental Nutrition Assistance Program (SNAP) is a federal food and nutrition service program of the United States 
Department of Agriculture. SNAP individuals volunteer to engage with SNAP Employment and Training to help people 
prepare for and become employed. 
Workforce Solutions 
 

Metro Square, Suite 2100 
121 Seventh Place E 

  Saint Paul, MN 55101 
  651‐266‐4750 

Lisa Laabs 
Supervisor (DWP &SNAP E&T) 
Lisa.laabs@co.ramsey.mn.us  

 
 

Minnesota Family Investment Program (MFIP) Adults is a 60-month program. Minnesota’s primary program to help low‐
income families and children move out of poverty through work. The goals of the program are to reduce both welfare 
dependency and poverty by expecting, supporting and rewarding work. 
American Indian Family Center  
 

579 Wells Street 
Saint Paul, MN 55101 
651‐793‐3803 

  Lindsey Reuer 
  Employment Services Manager       
  lindsey.reuer@aifcmn.org  

Avivo 
 

1700 West Highway 36 Ste 500, 
Roseville, MN 55113 
612‐752‐8888 

  Mina Ferden  
  Program Manager 
  mina.ferden@avivomn.org  

Families Achieving Success Today  
 

553 Fairview Avenue North 
  Saint Paul, MN 55104 

651-379-5605 

Katherine Wagoner 
Workforce Development Manager 
kawagoner@gesmn.org  

Goodwill Easter Seals MN 
 

553 Fairview Avenue North 
Saint Paul, MN 55104 
612-367-7874 
 
800 Minnehaha Avenue, Suite 345 
Saint Paul, MN 55106  
612-367-7874 

Latisha Porter 
Workforce Development Manager 
laporter@gesmn.org  

hired 
 

  800 Minnehaha Avenue, Suite 200            
  Saint Paul, MN 55106 
  651‐328‐2777 

 Jennifer Swalboski  
 Sr. Program Manager 
 Jennifer.Swalboski@hired.org 

 
Hmong American Partnership  

   
  1075 Arcade Street     
  Saint Paul, MN 55106  
  651‐495‐9160 

  Ge Yang 
  Program/Data Manager 
  gey@hmong.org   
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Workforce Solutions  
 

Metro Square 
Workforce Solutions, Suite 2100 
121 Seventh Place E 
Saint Paul, MN 55101651‐266‐3889 

Bobbi Vangrinsven 
Supervisor – MFIP 
bobbi.vangrinsven@co.ramsey.mn.us  

YWCA of Saint Paul 
 

375 Selby 
Saint Paul, MN 55102  
651‐222‐3741 

Martika Lowers 
Manager 
 mlowers@ywcastpaul.org  

MFIP Services to Teens provide services to parents on MFIP who 24 years are old and younger to acquire skills needed to 
obtain and retain a job. These services allow for the support and encouragement to develop effective parenting skills, 
encourage high school completion, and overcome barriers early. 

 Workforce Solutions    
   

Metro Square, Suite 2100 
121 Seventh Place E 
Saint Paul, MN 55101 
651‐266‐4704 

Abel Pineiro 
Supervisor – MFIP Young Adult 
Abel.pineiro@co.ramsey.mn.us  

St. Paul Ramsey Public Health  Public Health 
90 Plato Blvd West, Suite 200 
Saint Paul, MN 55107 
651‐266‐1827 

Kathy Filbert 
Program Manager – Teens 
Kathy.filbert@co.ramsey.mn.us  
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